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Authority/Reci Contract
pient Contractor Item Category Cost (millions) Announced Completion Source Contract ID Comments
Continuous Trail http://www.defense.gov/Ne
. Unmanned ws/Contracts/Contract- HR0011-12-C-
DARPA Leidos Inc. Vessel RDT&E 9.895 9/4/2015 Nov. '16 View/Aricle/6 16331 0086
Naval Air http://www.defense.gov/Ne
Systems ws/Contracts/Contract- N00019-12-G- For integrating the Cosworth AG
Command Boeing Insitu  ScanEagle Procurement 6.874 9/10/2015 June '16 View/Article/6 16805 0008 engine onto the RQ-21A.
Air Force Life  General
Cycle Automics http://www.defense.gov/Ne This modification changes the
Management  Aeronautical Procurement/M ws/Contracts/Contract- FA8620-10-G- specifications for the aircraft
Center Systems Inc.  MQ-9 Reaper  odification 51.47 9/14/2015 6/30/2020 View/Article/oT7 124 3038 structural integrity program
. http://www.defense.gov/Ne
Aerovironment Procurement/Air ws/Contracts/Contract- W911QY-15-C-
Ukraine Inc. RQ-11B Raven craft 9.049 9/14/2015 5/11/2016 View/Article/6 17124 0102
60 MQ-9 electrical safety
improvement program retrofit
Air Force Life ~ General kits on 60 Air Force Special
Cycle Automics http://www.defense.gov/Ne Operations Command, Air
Management  Aeronautical Procurement/M ws/Contracts/Contract- FA8620-10-G- Combat Command, and Air
Center Systems Inc.  MQ-9 Reaper odification 12.067 9/16/2015 9/15/2017 View/Article/6 17474 3038 National Guard aircraft
Air Force Life  General
Cycle Automics http://www.defense.gov/Ne
Management  Aeronautical Procurement/M ws/Contracts/Contract- FA8620-10-G-
Center Systems Inc. GCS Block 30  odification 9.372 9/17/2015 7/31/2019 View/Article/6 17658 3038 Retrofit
Improved Gray Eagle engineering
General change proposal applicable to 19
Army Automics http://www.defense.gov/Ne aircraft, four lots of ground
Contracting Aeronautical MQ-1C Gray ws/Contracts/Contract- W58RGZ-13-C- support equipment, and one lot
Command SystemsInc.  Eagle Procurement 47.499 9/22/2015 9/30/2018 View/Ariicle/6 18197 0109 of unique initial spares.
Predator Mission Aircrew
Training System (PMATS)
L-3 sustainment. Contractor will
Air Force Life  Communication provide 34 PMATS production
Cycle s Link http://www.defense.gov/Ne units, 13 brief/debrief stations
Management  Simulation and ws/Confracts/Confract- FA8621-13-C- and 11 local area network
Center Training MQ-1 Predator Procurement 9.15 9/23/2015 2/28/2015 View/Article/o 183871 6323 cabinets.
Naval Air UAV Engine for http://www.defense.gov/Ne
Warfare Center RQ-21 ws/Contracts/Contract- N68335-15-C-
Aircraft Division Cosworth LLC  Blackjack Procurement 6.959 9/24/2015 Sept. 2017 View/Article/620435 0405
] Wide-Area http://www.defense.gov/Ne
Office of Naval Logos Airborne ws/Contracts/Contract- N00014-15-C-
Research Technologies  Surveillance RDT&E 18.246 9/28/2015 3/27/2020 View/Article/620828 0120
http://www.defense.gov/Ne
Procurement/Air ws/Contracts/Contract- N68335-11-G-
Cameroon Boeing Insitu ~ ScanEagle craft 9.396 9/29/2015 Sept. 2016 View/Article/621045 0009
http://www.defense.gov/Ne
Procurement/Air ws/Contracts/Contract- N68335-11-G-
Kenya Boeing Insitu ScanEagle craft 9.858 9/29/2015 Sept. 2016 View/Article/62 1045 0009
Naval Air http://www.defense.gov/Ne
Systems RQ-21 Procurement/Sp ws/Contracts/Contract- N00019-15-G-
Command Boeing Insitu Blackjack ares 8.702 9/29/2015 July '16 View/Article/62 1045 0014
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Category

Procurement

Procurement/Sp
ares

Oo&M

Procurmenet/U

Procurmenet/U

Procurement/Air
craft

RDT&E

O&M/CLS

O&M/CLS

O&M/CLS

Construction

O&M/CLS

O&M/CLS

3200

9.25

203.559

46.7

49.1

243

16.969

38.155

19.07

42.694

26.117

110

325

Contract
Cost (millions) Announced

9/30/2015

9/30/2015

9/30/2015

10/5/2015

10/5/2015

10/6/2015

10/8/2015

10/22/2015

10/26/2015

10/29/2015

10/29/2015

10/30/2015

10/30/2015

Completion

9/30/2017

11/30/2015

10/23/2016

12/31/2016

4/28/2016

10/29/2017

10/29/2016

10/29/2016

Source

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
ws/Contracts/Contract-
View/Article/62T281

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
ws/Contracts/Contract-
View/Article/621281

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
ws/Contracts/Confract-
View/Article/621697

http://investor.irobot.com/ph
oenix.zhtml?c= p=ir
Ol-NEWSATTICIE&TD=

http://investor.irobot.com/ph
oenix.zhtml7c=T93096&p=Ir
ol-newsArticle&ID=

http://www.dsca.mil/major-
arms-sales/spain-mq-9-
block-5-aircraft

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
ws/Contracts/Contract-
View/Article/622514

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
ws/Contracts/Contract-
View/Article/625630

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
ws/Contracts/Contract-
View/Article/6Z25958

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
ws/Contracts/Contract-
View/Article/626594

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
ws/Contracts/Contract-
View/Article/626594

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
ws/Contracts/Contract-
View/Article/626771

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
ws/Contracts/Contract-
View/Article/626771

Contract ID

FA8620-15-D-
3009

W58RGZ-13-C-
0109

FA8528-15-C-
0003

F19628-00-C-
0100

W58RGZ-12-C-
0075

FA8620-10-G-
3038

W58RGZ-13-C-
0010

W912PL-16-C-
0002

W911QY-16-D-
0001

W911QY-16-C-
0013

Comments

Development, modernization,
retrofit, and sustainment.

Procure universal spares for
mobile ground control stations,
universal ground control stations,
and universal satellite
communications ground data
terminals

Multi-Platform Radar Technology
Insertion Program radar system
development and demonstration

Location Niamey, Niger

Location Ft. Irwin, California
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U.S. Marine
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Boeing Insitu
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Inc.
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Contract
Category Cost (millions) Announced Completion Source Contract ID

http://www.lockheedmartin.c
om/us/News/press-
releases/Z0T5/november/15
T103-mst-lockheed-martin-
awarded-confract-for-the-
continued-development-of-
a-maritime-canister-

Launched sUAS RDT&E 4.6 11/3/2015 launched-suas.himl

MQ-9 Reaper

Autonomous
Aerial Cargo |
Utility System

RQ-4 Global
Hawk

MK 18

RQ-4 Global

Hawk

ScanEagle

RQ-20A Puma

http://www.dsca.mil/major-
Procurement/M arms-sales/italy-
unitions 129.6 11/4/2015 weaponization-mg-9s

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
ws/Contracts/Confract- N00014-12-C-
RDT&E 11.146 11/13/2015 Feb.'17 View/Article/628838 0671

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
Procurement/Co ws/Contracts/Contract- FA8726-09-C-
mmunications 120.79 11/19/2015 6/22/2016 View/Article/630619 0010

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
Procurement/U ws/Contracts/Contract- NO0174-13-D-
8.662 11/19/2015 Sept. 2017 View/Article/6306 19 0005

http://www.dsca.mil/major-
arms-sales/government-
Japan-rq-4-block-30-1-global-
Procurement/Air hawk-remotely-piloted-
craft 1200 11/20/2015 aircrart

http://www.defense.gov/Ne
Procurement/Air ws/Contracts/Contract- N68335-11-G-
craft 70.9 11/25/2015 View/Article/6 31299 0009

http://www.defense-

unmanned.com/article/2016

Taerovironment-wins-usmc-
Procurement/Air order-for-rq_20a-puma-
craft 13 11/25/2015 small-uavs.himl

Comments

For MQ-9 Reaper
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