Selection of DOD Drone Contracts 9/1/15-11/30/15

This is a CSD Research Document. For more information, email csd@bard.edu.

Authority/Reci pient	Contractor	Item	Category	Cost (millions)	Contract Announced	Completion	Source	Contract ID	Comments
DARPA	Leidos Inc.	Continuous Trail Unmanned Vessel	RDT&E	9.895	9/4/2015	Nov. '16	http://www.defense.gov/News/Contracts/Contract-View/Article/616331	HR0011-12-C-	
Naval Air Systems Command	Boeing Insitu	ScanEagle	Procurement	6.874	9/10/2015		http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/616805	N00019-12-G- 0008	For integrating the Cosworth AG engine onto the RQ-21A.
Air Force Life Cycle Management Center	General Automics Aeronautical Systems Inc.	MQ-9 Reaper	Procurement/M odification	51.47	9/14/2015	6/30/2020	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/617124	FA8620-10-G- 3038	This modification changes the specifications for the aircraft structural integrity program
Ukraine	Aerovironment Inc.	RQ-11B Raven	Procurement/Air craft	9.049	9/14/2015	5/11/2016	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/617124	W911QY-15-C- 0102	
Air Force Life Cycle Management Center	General Automics Aeronautical Systems Inc.	MQ-9 Reaper	Procurement/M odification	12.067	9/16/2015	9/15/2017	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/617474	FA8620-10-G- 3038	60 MQ-9 electrical safety improvement program retrofit kits on 60 Air Force Special Operations Command, Air Combat Command, and Air National Guard aircraft
Air Force Life Cycle Management Center	General Automics Aeronautical Systems Inc.	GCS Block 30	Procurement/M odification	9.372	9/17/2015	7/31/2019	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/617658	FA8620-10-G- 3038	Retrofit
Army Contracting Command	General Automics Aeronautical Systems Inc.	MQ-1C Gray Eagle	Procurement	47.499	9/22/2015	9/30/2018	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/618197	W58RGZ-13-C- 0109	Improved Gray Eagle engineering change proposal applicable to 19 aircraft, four lots of ground support equipment, and one lot of unique initial spares.
Air Force Life Cycle Management Center	L-3 Communication s Link Simulation and Training	MQ-1 Predator	Procurement	9.15	9/23/2015	2/28/2015	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/618381	FA8621-13-C- 6323	Predator Mission Aircrew Training System (PMATS) sustainment. Contractor will provide 34 PMATS production units, 13 brief/debrief stations and 11 local area network cabinets.
Naval Air Warfare Center Aircraft Division	Cosworth LLC	UAV Engine for RQ-21 Blackjack	Procurement	6.959	9/24/2015	Sept. 2017	http://www.defense.gov/News/Contracts/Contract-View/Article/620435	N68335-15-C- 0405	
Office of Naval Research	Logos Technologies	Wide-Area Airborne Surveillance	RDT&E	18.246	9/28/2015	3/27/2020	http://www.defense.gov/News/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/620828	N00014-15-C- 0120	
Cameroon	Boeing Insitu	ScanEagle	Procurement/Air craft	9.396	9/29/2015	Sept. 2016	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/621045	N68335-11-G- 0009	
Kenya	Boeing Insitu	ScanEagle	Procurement/Air craft	9.858	9/29/2015	Sept. 2016	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/621045	N68335-11-G- 0009	
Naval Air Systems Command	Boeing Insitu	RQ-21 Blackjack	Procurement/Sp ares	8.702	9/29/2015	July '16	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/621045	N00019-15-G- 0014	

Selection of DOD Drone Contracts 9/1/15-11/30/15

This is a CSD Research Document. For more information, email csd@bard.edu.

Authority/Reci pient	Contractor	Item	Category	Cost (millions)	Contract Announced	Completion	Source	Contract ID	Comments
Air Force Life Cycle Management Center	Northrop Grumman Systems Corp.	RQ-4 Global Hawk	Procurement	3200	9/30/2015		http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/621281	FA8620-15-D- 3009	Development, modernization, retrofit, and sustainment.
Army Contracting Command	General Atomics, Aeronautical Systems Inc.	MQ-1C Gray Eagle	Procurement/Sp ares	9.25	9/30/2015	9/30/2017	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/621281	W58RGZ-13-C- 0109	Procure universal spares for mobile ground control stations, universal ground control stations, and universal satellite communications ground data terminals
Air Force Life Cycle Management Center	Northrop Grumman Systems Corp.	RQ-4 Global Hawk	O&M	203.559	9/30/2015		http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/621697	FA8528-15-C- 0003	
Naval Surface Warfare Center	Naval Surface Warfare Center	iRobot 510 PackBot	Procurmenet/U GV	46.7	10/5/2015		http://investor.irobot.com/ph oenix.zhtml?c=193096&p=ir ol-newsArticle&ID=2094155		
Naval Surface Warfare Center		MTRS MK1	Procurmenet/U GV	49.1	10/5/2015		http://investor.irobot.com/ph oenix.zhtml?c=193096&p=ir ol-newsArticle&ID=2094155		
Spain	General Automics Aeronautical Systems Inc.	MQ-9 Reaper	Procurement/Air craft	243	10/6/2015		http://www.dsca.mil/major- arms-sales/spain-mq-9- block-5-aircraft		
Air Force Life Cycle Management Center	Northrop Grumman Systems Corp.	RQ-4 Global Hawk	RDT&E	16.969	10/8/2015	11/30/2015	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/622514	F19628-00-C- 0100	Multi-Platform Radar Technology Insertion Program radar system development and demonstration
Army Contracting Command	General Atomics, Aeronautical Systems Inc.	MQ-1C Gray Eagle	O&M/CLS	38.155	10/22/2015	10/23/2016	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/625630	W58RGZ-12-C- 0075	
France	General Atomics, Aeronautical Systems Inc.	MQ-9 Reaper	O&M/CLS	19.07	10/26/2015	12/31/2016	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/625958	FA8620-10-G- 3038	Location Niamey, Niger
Army Contracting Command	Northrop Grumman Technical Services Inc.	Hunter UAV	O&M/CLS	42.694	10/29/2015	4/28/2016	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/626594	W58RGZ-13-C- 0010	
Army Corps of Engineers	Cox Construction Co.	UAV Hangar and Ancillary Facilities	Construction	26.117	10/29/2015	10/29/2017	http://www.defense.gov/News/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/626594	W912PL-16-C- 0002	Location Ft. Irwin, California
Army Contracting Command	AAI Corp.	Shadow	O&M/CLS	110	10/30/2015	10/29/2016	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/626771	W911QY-16-D- 0001	
Army Contracting Command	AAI Corp.	Shadow	O&M/CLS	32.5	10/30/2015	10/29/2016	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/626771	W911QY-16-C- 0013	

Selection of DOD Drone Contracts 9/1/15-11/30/15

This is a CSD Research Document. For more information, email csd@bard.edu.

Authority/Reci Contract									
pient	Contractor	Item	Category	Cost (millions)	Announced	Completion	Source	Contract ID	Comments
Combating Terrorism Technical Support Office	Lockheed Martin	Cannister- Launched sUAS	RDT&E	4.6	11/3/2015		http://www.lockheedmartin.com/us/news/press-releases/2015/november/15 1103-mst-lockheed-martin-awarded-contract-for-the-continued-development-of-a-maritime-canister-launched-suas.html		
Italy	Various	MQ-9 Reaper	Procurement/M unitions	129.6	11/4/2015		http://www.dsca.mil/major- arms-sales/italy- weaponization-mq-9s		For MQ-9 Reaper
Office of Naval Research	Aurora Flight Sciences	Autonomous Aerial Cargo I Utility System	RDT&E	11.146	11/13/2015	Feb. '17	http://www.defense.gov/News/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/628838	N00014-12-C- 0671	
Air Force Life Cycle Management Center	Northrop Grumman Systems Corp.	RQ-4 Global Hawk	Procurement/Co mmunications	120.79	11/19/2015	6/22/2016	http://www.defense.gov/Ne ws/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/630619	FA8726-09-C- 0010	a
Naval Surface Warfare	Hydroid, Inc.	MK 18	Procurement/U UV	8.662	11/19/2015	Sept. 2017	http://www.defense.gov/News/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/630619	N00174-13-D- 0005	
Japan	Northrop Grumman Systems Corp.	RQ-4 Global Hawk	Procurement/Air craft	1200	11/20/2015		http://www.dsca.mil/major- arms-sales/government- japan-rq-4-block-30-i-global- hawk-remotely-piloted- aircraft		
Afghanistan	Boeing Insitu	ScanEagle	Procurement/Air craft	70.9	11/25/2015		http://www.defense.gov/News/Contracts/Contract- View/Article/631299	N68335-11-G- 0009	
U.S. Marine Corps	Aerovironment Inc.	RQ-20A Puma	Procurement/Air craft	13	11/25/2015		http://www.defense- unmanned.com/article/2016 /aerovironment-wins-usmc- order-for-rq_20a-puma- small-uavs.html		